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Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
ERIE COUNTY

Elector Group

Total

Counting Group

Election Day
Absentee
Mail-In
Provisional

Total

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

Ballots Cast: 138,075

NOVEMBER 3, 2020

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Ballots

86,850
6,253
43,012
1,960
138,075

Presidential Electors (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Candidate
JOSEPH R BIDEN
DONALD J TRUMP
JO JORGENSEN
Total Votes

scatter

Boddie R19

Brian Carroll

Derrek irving Collins
Ryan Ehrenreich

Howie Hawkins

Juliette Jenner

Joe McHugh

John Manimas Medeiros
James Ogle

Brock Pierce

Albert Raley

Deborah Rouse

Jade Simmons

Mary Ruth Caro Simmons
Ronald Bryan Smith
Silvia Stagg

Christopher Stried
Sheila Samm Tittle

Ann Yeager

Unresolved Write-In

Party

DEM
REP
LIB

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Election Day
216

Election Day
30,647
54,420

1,335
86,633

Election Day
199

0

17
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Voters

86,850
6,253
43,012
1,960
138,075

Absentee
35

Absentee
3,870
2,214

110
6,218

Absentee
19
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Registered Voters

Mail-In
176

Mail-In
32,934
9,283
467
42,835

Mail-In
127
0

o
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Turnout

42.85%

3.09%

21.22%

0.97%

202,689  68.12%
Provisional
24
Provisional
898
1,009
24
1,936
Provisional
4
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total
451

Total
68,349
66,926

1,936
137,622

Total
349
0
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Attorney General (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

Election Day
Undervotes 2,663
Candidate Party Election Day
JOSH SHAPIRO DEM 32,608
HEATHER HEIDELBAUGH REP 48,150
DANIEL WASSMER LIB 2,207
RICHARD L WEISS GRN 1,173
Total Votes 84,187

Election Day
scatter WRITE-IN 49
Unresolved Write-In 1

Auditor General (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

Election Day
Undervotes 3,549
Candidate Party Election Day
NINA AHMAD DEM 27,164
TIMOTHY DEFOOR REP 50,865
JENNIFER MOORE LIB 4,160
OLIVIA FAISON GRN 1,066
Total Votes 83,300

Election Day
scatter WRITE-IN 45
Unresolved Write-In 0

State Treasurer (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

Election Day
Undervotes 3,192
Candidate Party Election Day
JOE TORSELLA DEM 30,027
STACY L GARRITY REP 49,090
JOE SOLOSKI LIB 3,545
TIMOTHY RUNKLE GRN 945
Total Votes 83,658

Election Day
scatter WRITE-IN 51

Unresolved Write-In 0

Absentee
301

Absentee
3,572
2,146

136
97
5,952

Absentee
1
0

Absentee
361

Absentee
3,206
2,356

237
91
5,892

Absentee
2
0

Absentee
342

Absentee
3,259
2,343

201
106
5911

Absentee
2
0

Mail-In
971

Mail-In
32,420
8,545
590
456
42,038

Mail-In
27
0

Mail-In
1,592

Mail-In
29,197
10,316

1,359
514
41,417

Mail-In
31
0

Mail-In
1,412

Mail-In
30,277
9,772
1,008
513
41,596

Mail-In
26
0

Provisional
88

Provisional
948

823

59

39

1,870

Provisional
1
0

Provisional
108

Provisional
821

893

109

28

1,851

Provisional
0
0

Provisional

104

Provisional
877

824

116

37

1,856

Provisional
2
0

Total
4,023

Total
69,548
59,664

2,992
1,765
134,047

Total
78
1

Total
5,610

Total
60,388
64,430

5,865
1,699
132,460

Total
78
0

Total
5,050

Total
64,440
62,029

4,870
1,601
133,021

Total
81
0
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Representative in Congress 16th District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,527 192 1,003 109 3,831
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
KRISTY GNIBUS DEM 31,590 3,715 32,271 897 68,473
MIKE KELLY REP 52,664 2,340 9,700 951 65,655
Total Votes 84,323 6,061 42,007 1,851 134,242

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
scatter WRITE-IN 69 6 36 3 114
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 1 0 2

Senator in the General Assembly 49th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 129 of 129 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,727 265 765 96 3,853
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
JULIE L SLOMSKI DEM 19,948 2,741 23,573 645 46,907
DAN LAUGHLIN REP 51,480 2,641 14,738 959 69,818
Total Votes 71,508 5,391 38,411 1,609 116,919

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
scatter WRITE-IN 80 9 100 5 194
Unresolved Write-In 7 0 1 0 8

Representative in the General Assembly 1st Legislative District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 3,145 146 638 130 4,059
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
PATRICK HARKINS DEM 10,139 764 6,663 353 17,919
Total Votes 10,527 788 6,737 362 18,414

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
scatter WRITE-IN 388 24 74 9 495

Unresolved Write-In 6 1 2 0 9



Page: 4 of 5 12/2/2025 2:57:37 PM

Representative in the General Assembly 2nd Legislative District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 3,841 220 884 97 5,042
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
BOB MERSKI DEM 11,843 1,095 9,112 292 22,342
Total Votes 12,444 1,158 9,279 300 23,181

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
scatter WRITE-IN 601 63 167 8 839
Unresolved Write-In 17 1 5 0 23

Representative in the General Assembly 3rd Legislative District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 531 84 173 24 812
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
RYAN BIZZARRO DEM 10,235 1,251 10,464 269 22,219
GREG HAYES REP 11,139 600 2,086 160 13,985
Total Votes 21,413 1,854 12,563 430 36,260

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
scatter WRITE-IN 39 3 13 1 56
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 1 0 2

Representative in the General Assembly 4th Legislative District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,679 189 1,401 69 4,338
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
CURT SONNEY REP 19,433 866 6,117 346 26,762
Total Votes 19,633 920 6,418 351 27,322

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
scatter WRITE-IN 200 54 301 5 560

Unresolved Write-In 5 0 4 0 9
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Representative in the General Assembly 6th Legislative District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 241 32 63 9 345
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
MATT FERRENCE DEM 1,532 247 1,662 22 3,463
BRAD ROAE REP 4,189 268 909 46 5412
Total Votes 5,730 516 2,578 68 8,892

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
scatter WRITE-IN 9 1 7 0 17
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Representative in the General Assembly 17th Legislative District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 830 63 453 18 1,364
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
PARKE WENTLING REP 5777 269 1,723 101 7,870
Total Votes 5,835 283 1,821 102 8,041

Election Day Absentee Mail-In Provisional Total
scatter WRITE-IN 58 14 98 1 171

Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 0 1



