Page: 1 of 5 12/2/2025 2:57:37 PM

## Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

#### ERIE COUNTY NOVEMBER 3, 2020 OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	y 86,850 86,850			42.85%
	Absentee	6,253	6,253		3.09%
	Mail-In	43,012	43,012		21.22%
	Provisional	1,960	1,960		0.97%
	Total	138,075	138,075	202,689	68.12%

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

Ballots Cast: 138,075

### Presidential Electors (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Undervotes		216	35	176	24	451	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
JOSEPH R BIDEN	DEM	30,647	3,870	32,934	898	68,349	
DONALD J TRUMP	REP	54,420	2,214	9,283	1,009	66,926	
JO JORGENSEN	LIB	1,335	110	467	24	1,936	
Total Votes		86,633	6,218	42,835	1,936	137,622	
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
scatter	WRITE-IN	199	19	127	4	349	
Boddie R19	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Brian Carroll	WRITE-IN	17	3	6	0	26	
Derrek irving Collins	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Ryan Ehrenreich	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Howie Hawkins	WRITE-IN	13	2	18	1	34	
Juliette Jenner	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Joe McHugh	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
John Manimas Medeiros	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
James Ogle	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Brock Pierce	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	0	1	
Albert Raley	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Deborah Rouse	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Jade Simmons	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	0	1	
Mary Ruth Caro Simmons	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Ronald Bryan Smith	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Silvia Stagg	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Christopher Stried	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Sheila Samm Tittle	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Ann Yeager	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	
Unresolved Write-In		2	1	0	0	3	

Page: 2 of 5 12/2/2025 2:57:37 PM

### **Attorney General (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
Undervotes		2,663	301	971	88	4,023
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
JOSH SHAPIRO	DEM	32,608	3,572	32,420	948	69,548
HEATHER HEIDELBAUGH	REP	48,150	2,146	8,545	823	59,664
DANIEL WASSMER	LIB	2,207	136	590	59	2,992
RICHARD L WEISS	GRN	1,173	97	456	39	1,765
Total Votes		84,187	5,952	42,038	1,870	134,047
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
scatter	WRITE-IN	49	1	27	1	78
Unresolved Write-In		1	0	0	0	1

### **Auditor General (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
Undervotes	Undervotes		361	1,592	108	5,610
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
NINA AHMAD	DEM	27,164	3,206	29,197	821	60,388
TIMOTHY DEFOOR	REP	50,865	2,356	10,316	893	64,430
JENNIFER MOORE	LIB	4,160	237	1,359	109	5,865
OLIVIA FAISON	GRN	1,066	91	514	28	1,699
Total Votes		83,300	5,892	41,417	1,851	132,460
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
scatter	WRITE-IN	45	2	31	0	78
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0

### **State Treasurer (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
Undervotes		3,192	342	1,412	104	5,050
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
	,			-		
JOE TORSELLA	DEM	30,027	3,259	30,277	877	64,440
STACY L GARRITY	REP	49,090	2,343	9,772	824	62,029
JOE SOLOSKI	LIB	3,545	201	1,008	116	4,870
TIMOTHY RUNKLE	GRN	945	106	513	37	1,601
Total Votes		83,658	5,911	41,596	1,856	133,021
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
scatter	WRITE-IN	51	2	26	2	81
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0

Page: 3 of 5 12/2/2025 2:57:37 PM

### Representative in Congress 16th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
Undervotes		2,527	192	1,003	109	3,831
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
KRISTY GNIBUS	DEM	31,590	3,715	32,271	897	68,473
MIKE KELLY	REP	52,664	2,340	9,700	951	65,655
Total Votes		84,323	6,061	42,007	1,851	134,242
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
scatter	WRITE-IN	69	6	36	3	114
Unresolved Write-In		1	0	1	0	2

# Senator in the General Assembly 49th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 129 of 129 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Undervotes		2,727	265	765	96	3,853	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
JULIE L SLOMSKI	DEM	19,948	2,741	23,573	645	46,907	
DAN LAUGHLIN	REP	51,480	2,641	14,738	959	69,818	
Total Votes		71,508	5,391	38,411	1,609	116,919	
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
scatter	WRITE-IN	80	9	100	5	194	
Unresolved Write-In		7	0	1	0	8	

# Representative in the General Assembly 1st Legislative District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total		
Undervotes		3,145	146	638	130	4,059	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
PATRICK HARKINS	DEM	10,139	764	6,663	353	17,919	
Total Votes		10,527	788	6,737	362	18,414	
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
scatter	WRITE-IN	388	24	74	9	495	
Unresolved Write-In		6	1	2	0	9	

Page: 4 of 5 12/2/2025 2:57:37 PM

### Representative in the General Assembly 2nd Legislative District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Undervotes		3,841	220	884	97	5,042	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
BOB MERSKI	DEM	11,843	1,095	9,112	292	22,342	
Total Votes		12,444	1,158	9,279	300	23,181	
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
scatter	WRITE-IN	601	63	167	8	839	
Unresolved Write-In		17	1	5	0	23	

### Representative in the General Assembly 3rd Legislative District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
Undervotes		531	84	173	24	812
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
RYAN BIZZARRO	DEM	10,235	1,251	10,464	269	22,219
GREG HAYES	REP	11,139	600	2,086	160	13,985
Total Votes		21,413	1,854	12,563	430	36,260
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
scatter	WRITE-IN	39	3	13	1	56
Unresolved Write-In		0	1	1	0	2

### Representative in the General Assembly 4th Legislative District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Undervotes		2,679	189	1,401	69	4,338	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
CURT SONNEY	REP	19,433	866	6,117	346	26,762	
Total Votes		19,633	920	6,418	351	27,322	
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
scatter	WRITE-IN	200	54	301	5	560	
Unresolved Write-In		5	0	4	0	9	

Page: 5 of 5 12/2/2025 2:57:37 PM

## Representative in the General Assembly 6th Legislative District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Undervotes		241	32	63	9	345	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
MATT FERRENCE	DEM	1,532	247	1,662	22	3,463	
BRAD ROAE	REP	4,189	268	909	46	5,412	
Total Votes		5,730	516	2,578	68	8,892	
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
scatter	WRITE-IN	9	1	7	0	17	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0	

# Representative in the General Assembly 17th Legislative District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
Undervotes		830	63	453	18	1,364	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
PARKE WENTLING	REP	5,777	269	1,723	101	7,870	
Total Votes		5,835	283	1,821	102	8,041	
		Election Day	Absentee	Mail-In	Provisional	Total	
scatter	WRITE-IN	58	14	98	1	171	
Unresolved Write-In		1	0	0	0	1	